
ELECTION NOTICE 
CITY OF MURFREESBORO ELECTION 

 
APRIL 17, 2012 

 
Notice is hereby given that an election will be held for the City of Murfreesboro, Tennessee, for the 
purpose of electing three (3) Murfreesboro City Council Members and four (4) Murfreesboro City 
School Board members.  This election will be held on Tuesday, April 17, 2012, between the hours of 
7:00 am and 7:00 pm at various precincts within the city of Murfreesboro. 
 
QUALIFYING DEADLINE: 
NOON on January 19, 2012 
 
WITHDRAWAL DEADLINE:      *All withdrawals must be in writing and signed by the candidate. 
NOON on January 26, 2012 
 
  
********************PHOTO ID WILL BE REQUIRED TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION******************** 
Federal or state government issued photo ID is now required to vote, unless an exception ap-
plies.  College student IDs will not be accepted.  To learn more about the new law and its excep-
tions, please call Rutherford County Election Commission at (615) 898-7743 or visit GoVoteTN.com. 
 
LAST DAY TO REGISTER TO VOTE: 
In-person:  Monday, March 19, 2012. 
By-mail:  forms MUST be postmarked by Monday, March 19, 2012.  If the by-mail registration lacks a 
postmark, then the form must be dated no later than Sunday, March 18, 2012, and must be received 
no later than Wednesday, March 21, 2012. 
 
LAST DAY TO MAKE CHANGES TO REGISTRATION RECORD (including name change, change 
of address inside the city, etc.): 
Thursday, April 12, 2012 
 
ELECTION COMMISSION OFFICE LOCATION & CONTACT INFORMATION: 
1 Public Square S., Suite 103, Murfreesboro, Tennessee 
(615) 898-7743 
www.rutherfordcountytn.gov/election 
 
OFFICE HOURS:  8:00a.m.-4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday, except on holidays. 
 
The office will be closed on the following dates: 
Friday, December 23 and Monday, December 26, 2011 (Christmas holidays) 
Friday, December 30 and Monday, January 2, 2012 (New Year’s holidays) 
Monday, January 16, 2012 (Martin Luther King, Jr., Day) 
Monday, February 20, 2012 (Presidents Day) 
Friday, April 6, 2012 (Good Friday) 
 
RUTHERFORD COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION: 
Ransom Jones, Chairman               Nicole Lester, Administrator of Elections 
Carolyn Peebles, Secretary 
John H. Taylor, Member 
Jimmy Evans, Member 
David Edwards, Member 


